Small Case Hardware SMALL-CASE-HDW Series
Replacement Screw Packs
This page serves as a reference for replacement hardware packs. In most cases, enclosures
include all hardware needed for assembly.
Note: Hardware packs may not be compatible with all parts in the listed series. It's recommended
to check the series landing page or the accessories list that can be found by clicking on a part
number and scrolling down to the "Replacement Parts and Accessories" section.
Hardware List
Part Number
Qty Per
Pack Type Description Applicable Series
1421J6 6 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 1/4 screws
1401, 1411, 1412, 1415, 1426, 1431, 1434, 1441, 1444,
1451, 1452, 1454, 1456
1421J6BK 6 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 1/4 screws, black
1401, 1411, 1412, 1415, 1426, 1431, 1434, 1441, 1444,
1451, 1452, 1454, 1456
1421J8 8 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 1/4 screws
1401, 1411, 1412, 1415, 1426, 1431, 1434, 1441, 1444,
1451, 1452, 1454, 1456
1455MS100 100 End Panel Screws #6 x 3/8" screws (#1 drive, #4 Phillips head) 1455, 1455NC, 1455HD, 1455F
1455MS100BK 100 End Panel Screws #6 x 3/8" screws, black (#1 drive, #4 Phillips head) 1455, 1455NC, 1455HD, 1455F
1455MSFL100BK 100 End Panel Screws #6 x 0.5" screws, black 1455, 1455ZT
1457MS100 100 End Panel Screws #6-32 x 1/2 screws with o-ring, black 1457, 1457EMI
1550MS100 100 Assembly Screws M3.5 x 12mm screws 1550, 1590
1550MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws M3.5 x 12mm screws, black 1550, 1590
1550MS50T 50 Assembly Screws M3.5 x 12mm tamper-proof screws 1550
1550MS50TBK 50 Assembly Screws M3.5 x 12mm tamper-proof screws, black 1550
1550WMS100 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
M3.5 x 12mm screw with o-ring 1590
1550WMS100BK 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
M3.5 x 12mm screw with o-ring, black 1590
1551ATS100 100 PCB Screws #2 x 3/16" self-tapping screws 1551
1551USB50 50 Assembly Screws #2 x 1/2" self-tapping screws 1551MINI, 1551USB
1551USB50BK 50 Assembly Screws #2 x 1/2" self-tapping screws, black 1551MINI, 1551USB
1553WTS100 100 PCB Screws #2 x 3/16" self-tapping screws 1551MINI, 1551SNAP, 1551USB, 1551W, 1552, 1553W
1555TS100 100 Panel Screws #4 x 1/4" self-tapping screws 1555F
1590MS100 100 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 1/2" screws 1590, 1590K4
1590MS50BK 50 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 1/2" screws, black 1590, 1590K4
1590WMS100 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
#6-32 x 1/2" stainless steel screws with o-ring 1590, 1590K4
1590WMS100BK 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
#6-32 x 1/2" stainless steel screws with o-ring, black 1590, 1590K4
Quality Products. Service Excellence.

Part Number
Qty Per
Pack Type Description Applicable Series
1591MM100 100 Panel Screws M3 x 8mm screws 1554
1591MM100 100 Assembly Screws M3 x 8mm screws 1595
1591MS100 100 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 10mm screws 1591, 1591XX, 1591T, 1599RFI, 1598, 1598R
1591MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 10mm screws, black 1591, 1591XX, 1591T, 1599RFI, 1598, 1598R
1591TS100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1/2" self-tapping screws 1591, 1591XX, 1551, 1598
1591TS100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1/2" self-tapping screws, black 1591, 1591XX, 1551, 1598
1593ATS100 100 PCB Screws #4 x 1/4" self-tapping screws
1553, 1553T, 1591XX, 1593, 1599TAB, 1599RFI, 1599T,
1599
1593ATS50 50 PCB Screws #4 x 1/4" self-tapping screws
1553, 1553T, 1591XX, 1593, 1599TAB, 1599RFI, 1599T,
1599
1593MS100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 5/8" self-tapping screws 1593, 1599
1593MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 5/8" self-tapping screws, black 1593, 1599
1593QS100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 3/4" self-tapping screws 1593, 1553
1593QS100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 3/4" self-tapping screws, black 1593, 1553
1594MS100 100 Assembly Screws M3 x 18mm screws 1553T, 1592, 1594, 1594R, 1594RFI, 1599, 1599TAB
1594MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws M3 x 18mm screws, black 1553T, 1592, 1594, 1594R, 1594RFI, 1599, 1599TAB
1594TS100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1" self-tapping screws 1594
1594WMS100 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
M3-0.5 x 25mm stainless steel screws with o-ring 1594
1598ATS100 100 PCB Screws #6 x 1/4" self-tap screws 1598, 1598R
1599BTS100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 3/4" self-tap screws 1599
1599HMS100 100 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 12mm screws 1599T, 1599
1599HMS100BK 100 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 12mm screws, black 1599T, 1599
RM1032MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws #10-32 x 3/8" screws, black RM
RM440MS100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4-40 x 3/8" screws, black RM
RM440SN100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4-40 speed nuts, black RM
RM632SC100BK 100 Assembly Screws #6-32 x 3/8" screws, black RM
RMCHDWKIT x Assembly Screws
8x #10-32 x 5/8" black screws, 16x #6-32 x 3/8"
black screws, 4x rubber feet
RMC
SC1441-25 25 Assembly Screws #8-32 x 3/8" truss head screws HWCHAS
SC1441BK-25 25 Assembly Screws #8-32 x 3/8" truss head screws, black HWCHAS
SC1452KT 4 Front Panel Screws #8-32 x 5/16" truss head screws 1452
SC1550Z102-50 50 Assembly Screws M3 x 12mm stainless steel screws 1550Z
SC1550Z103-50 50 Assembly Screws M4 x 20mm stainless steel screws 1550Z, 1509Z
SC1550Z107-50 50 Assembly Screws M4 x 25mm stainless steel screws 1550Z, 1590Z
SC1550Z116-30 30 Assembly Screws M4 x 30mm stainless steel screws 1550Z
SC1550Z220-30 30 Assembly Screws M4 x 45mm stainless steel screws 1550Z
SC1553A100 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1/2" self-tap screws 1553
SC1553A100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1/2" self-tap screws, black 1553
SC1553C100 100 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 20mm stainless steel screws 1553
SC1553WC100BK 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
M3-0.5 x 20mm stainless steel screws 1553W
SC1553C100BK 100 Assembly Screws #4 x 1" self-tapping screws 1553
SC1553WB100BK 100
Watertight Assembly
Screws
M3 x 18mm stainless steel screws, black 1553W
SC18609-50 50 Assembly Screws #8 x 3/8" self-tap screws 516
SC19482-50 50 Assembly Screws #6 x 1/4" self-tap screws 511-513, 518, 500-515-519
SC508-50 50 Assembly Screws #2 x 1/4" self-tap screws 1552
SC509-50 50 Assembly Screws #4 x 3/8" stainless steel self-tap screws 1551W
SC519-50 50 PCB Screws M2.6 x 6mm self-tap screws 1593, RM2, RH-S, RL
SC520-50 50 Assembly Screws M2.6 x 18mm self-tap screws RH-S, RL
SC526-50 50 PCB Screws #6 x 1/4" self-tap screws 1556, 1557
SC526-50 50 Panel Screws #6 x 1/4" self-tap screws 1556, 1557
SC527-50 50 Assembly Screws #6 x 1/2" self-tap screws 1556
SC550-50 50 Assembly Screws #2 x 1/2" self-tap screws 1552
SC550BK-50 50 Assembly Screws #2 x 1/2" self-tap screws, black 1552
11/25/25, 2:59 AM Small Case Hardware (SMALL-CASE-HDW Series) - Hammond Mfg.

Data subject to change without notice
Part Number
Qty Per
Pack Type Description Applicable Series
SC556-50 50
Mounting Feet
Screws
#8 x 3/8" self-tap screws 1556, 1557
SC564-12 12 Assembly Screws M6 x 35mm stainless steel screws 1590Z
SC565-12 12 Assembly Screws M6 x 45mm stainless steel screws 1590Z
SC570-20 20 Assembly Screws M6 x 30mm stainless steel screws 1590ZGRP, 1590ZGRPBK
SC571-12 12 Assembly Screws M6 x 70mm stainless steel screws 1590ZGRP, 1590ZGRPBK
SC574-30 30 Assembly Screws M4 x 30mm stainless steel screws 1590Z
SC576-50 50 Assembly Screws M4 x 20mm stainless steel screws 1590Z, 1554, 1555, 1555F, 1557
SC583-50 50 Assembly Screws M4 x 25mm stainless steel screws 1590ZGRP, 1590ZGRPBK, 1554, 1555
SC599-12 12 Assembly Screws M6 x 28mm stainless steel screws 1590Z
SC610-50 50 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 20mm screws RH-S, RM2
SC611-50 50 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 25mm screws RH-S
SC612-50 50 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 30mm screws RM2
SC613-50 50 Assembly Screws M3-0.5 x 40mm screws RM2